
                                                SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 

       Office of the   Chairman                   
Railway Recruitment Cell 

           Garden Reach, Kolkata-700043 
 
No- SER/P-HQ/129/Sports Quota/OA/2024-25              dated : 02/09/2024 
 

 

   CORRIGENDUM 
 

                                                               *************** 
Notification was issued vide Employment Notice No. SER/Pers/Sports Quota/OA/2024-25 

dated 20.07.2024 for recruitment against Sports Quota through Open Advertisement in South Eastern 
Railway for the year 2024-25. 

 
In the said notification the Eligibility criteria Sports norms for Level-1 as appearing at Srl.        

No- 3.3 (d) against the discipline Cricket (Men) are to be substituted and read as under:-   
 
Srl No Discipline Pay Level                  To be substituted and read as 

 
 
 
 
 
Srl. No- 
3.3 (d) 

 
 
 
 
 

Cricket 
(Men) 

GP -4200 
(Level-6) 

Representation in Main Indian Seniors Team in 2 Test 
Matches/ Limited Overs One Day International Matches / 
Twenty-20 Matches. 

GP- 2800/2400 
(Level-5/4) 

Representation of India-A and India U-19 Team in 2 Test 
Matches / 2 Limited Overs One Day International 
Matches / 2 Twenty-20 Overs Matches. 

GP- 2000/1900 
(Level-3/2) 

(i) Quarter finalist in Senior/ U-23/ U-19 All India Inter 
State Group Championships (Except plate group)  
                            OR 

(ii) Participation in Senior/U-23/ U-19 All India Inter-
zonal Championship.  
                            OR  

(iii)  Participation in Senior/U-23/ U-19 Challenger 
Trophy. 

GP-1800 
(Level-1) 

Pre-Quarter finalist in Senior/ U-23/ U-19 All India Inter 
State Championships (Except plate group).  

 
The Sportspersons fulfilling the minimum Sports norms for recruitment in higher grades shall 

be eligible for recruitment in lower grade notified for 06 posts against Level-1 in                          
Cricket (Men) discipline. 

            The closing date for submission of applications for the discipline Cricket (Men) only is 
extended up to 17.09.2024. 

  All others terms and conditions of the said Notification remain unchanged. 
 
 

 

 
 

      (Kausik Bhattacharya) 
                Chairman 

            Railway Recruitment Cell/SER  


		2024-09-02T13:08:06+0530
	KAUSIK BHATTACHARYA




